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All EventsBest performance by points
Points: AQUA 2024

7 - 8 years

1. DREIMANIS, Edvards 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 43.04 102
2. CAUNE, Elza 18 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 50.02 96
3. DREIMANIS, Edvards 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 3:37.50 95
4. KREITA, Trine 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 51.09 90
5. DOMBROVSKA, Adele 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 51.91 86
6. ZAMBERGA, Olivija 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 57.69 62
7. PUMPURE, Sofija Veronika 18 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 59.43 57
8. REKS, Marks 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 53.47 53
9. JANSONS, Ernests 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 58.26 41

10. RUDZITIS, Ricards 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 59.26 39
11. KANOPA, Amanda 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 1:08.65 37
12. KRONBERGS, Martins 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 1:02.21 34
13. JAGUCANSKIS, Edvards 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 1:02.84 33
14. FREIMANE, Nora 17 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 1:12.29 31

9 - 10 years

1. MIKELSONS, Martins 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 34.45 200
2. VILNE, Lote 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 40.39 182
3. MIKELSONS, Martins 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 2:58.92 171
4. VIGULIS, Ernests 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:04.25 156

PULLE, Jekabs 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 37.40 156
6. VILNE, Lote 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:29.90 145
7. VIGULIS, Ernests 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 38.42 144
8. NEIMANIS, Krisjanis 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 38.99 138
9. SILE, Emma 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 45.09 131

10. MENDRE, Samanta 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 45.63 126
11. PULLE, Jekabs 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:25.99 112
12. STRAUSTINA, Grieta 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 47.57 111
13. MENDRE, Samanta 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:50.89 109
14. NEIMANIS, Krisjanis 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:28.64 108
15. SMITA, Rebeka 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 48.59 105
16. SILE, Emma 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:55.27 103
17. SMITA, Rebeka 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 4:05.86 90
18. FREIMANE, Nellija 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 52.35 84
19. AUSTRUMA, Rebeka 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 53.54 78
20. FREIMANE, Nellija 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 4:22.67 74
21. MACKEVICS, Karlis 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:56.94 73

NEDVEDSKIS, Rihards 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 48.10 73
23. MACKEVICS, Karlis 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 48.59 71
24. AUSTRUMA, Rebeka 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 4:28.49 69
25. NEDVEDSKIS, Rihards 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 4:04.28 67
26. BRIEDIS, Lukass 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 4:11.80 61
27. VOLOSJANOVS, Miks 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 52.15 57
28. BRIEDIS, Lukass 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 55.28 48
29. VOLOSJANOVS, Miks 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 4:34.61 47
30. DUMPIS, Alberts 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 56.70 44
31. FILIPOVS, Matvejs 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 1:05.81 28
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9 years

1. PULLE, Jekabs 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 37.40 156
2. SILE, Emma 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 45.09 131
3. PULLE, Jekabs 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:25.99 112
4. SMITA, Rebeka 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 48.59 105
5. SILE, Emma 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:55.27 103
6. SMITA, Rebeka 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 4:05.86 90
7. FREIMANE, Nellija 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 52.35 84
8. AUSTRUMA, Rebeka 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 53.54 78
9. FREIMANE, Nellija 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 4:22.67 74

10. MACKEVICS, Karlis 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:56.94 73
NEDVEDSKIS, Rihards 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 48.10 73

12. MACKEVICS, Karlis 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 48.59 71
13. AUSTRUMA, Rebeka 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 4:28.49 69
14. NEDVEDSKIS, Rihards 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 4:04.28 67
15. VOLOSJANOVS, Miks 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 52.15 57
16. VOLOSJANOVS, Miks 16 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 4:34.61 47
17. DUMPIS, Alberts 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 56.70 44
18. FILIPOVS, Matvejs 16 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 1:05.81 28

10 years

1. MIKELSONS, Martins 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 34.45 200
2. VILNE, Lote 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 40.39 182
3. MIKELSONS, Martins 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 2:58.92 171
4. VIGULIS, Ernests 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:04.25 156
5. VILNE, Lote 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:29.90 145
6. VIGULIS, Ernests 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 38.42 144
7. NEIMANIS, Krisjanis 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 38.99 138
8. MENDRE, Samanta 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 45.63 126
9. STRAUSTINA, Grieta 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 47.57 111

10. MENDRE, Samanta 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:50.89 109
11. NEIMANIS, Krisjanis 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:28.64 108
12. BRIEDIS, Lukass 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 4:11.80 61
13. BRIEDIS, Lukass 15 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 55.28 48

11 years

1. ZAMBERGA, Gabriela 14 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 32.79 341
2. ZAMBERGA, Gabriela 14 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 2:39.82 328
3. IRBE, Odrija 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 34.40 296
4. BEIKERTE, Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 34.41 295

BEIKERTE, Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 2:45.65 295
6. CAUNE, Paula 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 34.91 283
7. SINDIKOVA, Sofija 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 35.41 271
8. MATUZKA, Emma 14 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 35.98 258
9. CAUNE, Paula 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 2:54.76 251

10. MATUZKA, Emma 14 Kekavas novada SS, IP 200m Freestyle 2:56.76 243
11. IRBE, Odrija 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 2:58.13 237
12. AUSTRUMS, Oskars 14 Kekavas novada SS, IP 200m Freestyle 2:47.18 209
13. AUSTRUMS, Oskars 14 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 35.08 189
14. SINDIKOVA, Sofija 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:12.29 188
15. JURGEVICS, Ricards 14 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 35.20 187
16. JURGEVICS, Ricards 14 Kekavas novada SS, IP 200m Freestyle 2:59.64 169
17. RUTKOVSKA, Eliza 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 43.02 151
18. RUTKOVSKA, Eliza 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:32.59 139
19. FOMICEVA, Simona 14 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 44.32 138
20. BEIZAKS, Gustavs 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:12.67 137
21. BEIZAKS, Gustavs 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 39.24 135
22. LAZARS, Niklavs 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:16.96 128
23. PIKE, Monta 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 45.90 124
24. LAZARS, Niklavs 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 40.63 122
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25. FOMICEVA, Simona 14 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 3:42.72 121
26. MORTUKANS, Gustavs 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 41.01 118
27. URBANE, Liva 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 47.77 110
28. PIKE, Monta 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:50.27 109
29. MORTUKANS, Gustavs 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:40.30 91
30. BORUKS, Arturs 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 45.21 88

CIBLIS, Emils 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 45.30 88
32. CIBLIS, Emils 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:48.85 81
33. BORUKS, Arturs 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 3:52.13 78
34. JAUCIS, Oskars 14 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 48.41 72
35. JAUCIS, Oskars 14 Kekavas novada SS, AD 200m Freestyle 4:08.47 63
36. PLATENBERGA, Nikola 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 58.27 60
37. PLATENBERGA, Nikola 14 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 4:50.97 54

12 years

1. PURINA, Laima 13 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 31.51 385
2. PURINA, Laima 13 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 5:30.65 342
3. DALECKA, Megija 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 33.19 329
4. SKRIMA, Anna 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 33.67 315
5. DALECKA, Megija 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 400m Freestyle 5:44.64 302
6. SKRIMA, Anna 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 400m Freestyle 5:45.81 299
7. VIGULIS, Kristofers 13 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 5:26.33 275
8. LEGZDINS, Rodrigo 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 400m Freestyle 5:30.23 265
9. BUKS, Henrijs 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 400m Freestyle 5:34.63 255

10. BALODE, Kristiana 13 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 36.61 245
11. ISAKOVS, Maksims 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 32.52 238
12. BUKS, Henrijs 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 32.59 236
13. BALODE, Kristiana 13 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 6:20.75 224
14. LEBIDA, Melanija 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 37.79 223
15. VIGULIS, Kristofers 13 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 33.32 221
16. UZRAUGA, Marta Luize 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 38.00 219
17. ISAKOVS, Maksims 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 400m Freestyle 5:58.03 208
18. JIRGENA, Enija 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 38.80 206
19. LEGZDINS, Rodrigo 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 34.45 200
20. KIKUSTE, Sofija 13 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 40.42 182
21. IVANOVS, Sergejs 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 36.01 175
22. UZRAUGA, Marta Luize 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 400m Freestyle 7:02.15 164
23. LEBIDA, Melanija 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 400m Freestyle 7:03.02 163
24. IVANOVS, Sergejs 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 400m Freestyle 6:29.75 161
25. JIRGENA, Enija 13 Kekavas novada SS, IP 400m Freestyle 7:09.73 155
26. KIKUSTE, Sofija 13 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 7:18.74 146

13 years

1. PUKITE, Katrina 12 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 32.75 343
2. MIKELSONE, Karlina 12 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 33.13 331
3. PUKITE, Katrina 12 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 5:45.14 300
4. BEIKERTS, Rojs 12 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 5:28.31 270
5. MIKELSONE, Karlina 12 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 5:58.08 269
6. ZDANOVSKIS, Janis 12 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 5:34.31 255
7. EIHMANIS, Ernests 12 Kekavas novada SS, IP 400m Freestyle 5:39.71 243
8. ZDANOVSKIS, Janis 12 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 32.50 238
9. EIHMANIS, Ernests 12 Kekavas novada SS, IP 50m Freestyle 32.69 234

10. BEIKERTS, Rojs 12 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 33.79 212
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14 years

1. DALBINA, Anna 11 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 28.36 528
2. PETKUS, Kristiana 11 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 28.63 513
3. GRINBERGA, Karla 11 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 28.69 510
4. DALBINA, Anna 11 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 400m Freestyle 4:51.20 501
5. PETKUS, Kristiana 11 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 400m Freestyle 4:54.56 484
6. GRINBERGA, Karla 11 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 400m Freestyle 5:01.20 452
7. ERGLIS, Gustavs 11 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 400m Freestyle 4:54.16 375
8. ERGLIS, Gustavs 11 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 28.81 342
9. VALDENA, Linda 11 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 5:41.73 310

10. VALDENA, Linda 11 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 34.23 300

15 - 17 years

1. UCKURONIS, Kristians 09 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 24.40 564
2. BRIUNA, Ivars 09 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 2:05.15 500
3. DALBINA, Sofija 09 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 400m Freestyle 4:55.15 481
4. BRIUNA, Ivars 09 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 25.79 477
5. DALBINA, Sofija 09 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 29.41 473
6. SINDIKOVS, Daniils 09 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 200m Freestyle 2:08.80 459
7. SENUTO, Adelina 10 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 29.84 453
8. UCKURONIS, Kristians 09 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 4:37.20 448
9. SINDIKOVS, Daniils 09 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 50m Freestyle 26.88 421

10. SENUTO, Adelina 10 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 400m Freestyle 5:11.90 407
11. AVISANE, Aleksa 09 Kekavas novada SS, AD 50m Freestyle 31.70 378
12. KRASNOVS, Kirils 10 Kekavas novada SS, RJ 400m Freestyle 5:03.24 342
13. AVISANE, Aleksa 09 Kekavas novada SS, AD 400m Freestyle 5:47.76 294


